
Regina (0-2) -vs- Simon Fraser (3-1)
11/04/06 at North Vancouver, BC

 
 

 
 
Regina 49

Simon Fraser 66

Date: 11/04/06
Time: 8:15 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: North Vancouver, BC
Referees: Mike Wesman, Tim Heide, Frank Gunn

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regina 6 11 14 18 49
Simon Fraser 20 17 9 20 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gabrielle Gheyssen * 32 8-18 2-4 3-6 4-3 7 2 2 3 0 0 21
04 Stacey Walker * 31 3-10 3-7 6-7 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 3 15
06 Danny Ash * 24 1-12 1-9 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 3
11 Leane Phillips * 21 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Maja Kralovcova * 15 0-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 0 2
13 Rebecca Schmidt 20 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 3 0 1 3
08 Mallory Loire 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Carmen Stewart 20 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 5 0 2 1 1 1
12 Meryl Jordan 20 0-3 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 0 0
09 Shalyn Kivela 11 0-4 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-67 6-25 13-21 21-31 52 21 6 21 3 6 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-20   20.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 15-67   22.4 % 6-25   24.0 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lani Gibbons * 31 4-10 2-5 8-9 0-5 5 0 5 2 1 4 18
13 Laurelle Weigl * 24 5-10 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 1 0 2 0 0 12
20 Julia Wilson * 29 4-9 0-0 2-4 2-5 7 0 1 3 7 2 10
04 Kelsie Thu * 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 1 0 1 3
05 Lisa Tindle * 23 1-11 0-9 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 4 0 0 2
12 Courtney Gerwing 17 3-10 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 0 8
07 Robyn Buna 17 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
11 Matteke Hutzler 18 2-4 0-0 0-2 5-1 6 3 0 1 0 2 4
21 Laura Boogaard 17 1-6 1-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
15 Courtney Brown 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
06 Brea McLaughlin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 Brittany Fraser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-8 13 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-69 5-25 15-25 19-34 53 19 14 15 8 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-7   14.29 % 5-9   55.56 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 23-69   33.3 % 5-25   20.0 % 15-25   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 23 3rd-
09:43



1st Box Score
Regina 6

Simon Fraser 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gabrielle Gheyssen 15 2-6 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
4 Stacey Walker 14 1-4 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 6
6 Danny Ash 13 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 3
11 Leane Phillips 13 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Maja Kralovcova 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
13 Rebecca Schmidt 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
8 Mallory Loire 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Carmen Stewart 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 1
12 Meryl Jordan 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Shalyn Kivela 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-31 2-9 5-7 13-14 27 11 1 15 1 3 17
16.1 % 22.2 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lani Gibbons 17 3-7 1-3 4-5 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 3 11
13 Laurelle Weigl 12 2-3 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Julia Wilson 16 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 6 2 5
4 Kelsie Thu 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
5 Lisa Tindle 6 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
12 Courtney Gerwing 9 2-9 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
7 Robyn Buna 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Matteke Hutzler 8 1-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
21 Laura Boogaard 9 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 Courtney Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Brea McLaughlin 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
31 Brittany Fraser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-38 2-12 9-17 13-15 28 8 8 5 6 8 37
34.2 % 16.7 % 52.9 %



2nd Box Score
Regina 11

Simon Fraser 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Gabrielle Gheyssen 17 6-12 2-3 2-4 3-1 4 1 2 1 0 0 16
4 Stacey Walker 17 2-6 2-4 3-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 9
6 Danny Ash 11 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
11 Leane Phillips 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 Maja Kralovcova 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
13 Rebecca Schmidt 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1
8 Mallory Loire 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Carmen Stewart 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 0 1 0
12 Meryl Jordan 11 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 2 0 0
9 Shalyn Kivela 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-36 4-16 8-14 8-17 25 10 5 6 2 3 32
27.8 % 25.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lani Gibbons 14 1-3 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 0 2 0 1 1 7
13 Laurelle Weigl 12 3-7 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
20 Julia Wilson 13 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 1 0 5
4 Kelsie Thu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Lisa Tindle 17 0-7 0-6 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
12 Courtney Gerwing 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 2
7 Robyn Buna 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 Matteke Hutzler 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 Laura Boogaard 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
15 Courtney Brown 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Brea McLaughlin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brittany Fraser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-31 3-13 6-8 6-19 25 11 6 10 2 2 29
32.3 % 23.1 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
09:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THU,KELSIE

-- ASSIST  by TINDLE,LISA
TURNOVER  by WALKER,STACEY 09:41

09:40 STEAL  by WILSON,JULIA
09:17 MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE

REBOUND DEF by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LEANE 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by THU,KELSIE
08:45 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,LANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,STACEY 08:33
08:18 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
07:53 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by TINDLE,LISA

MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 07:34
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by THU,KELSIE
07:14 0-9 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THU,KELSIE
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,STACEY 07:00

07:00 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LEANE --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LEANE 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:31 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA

REBOUND DEF by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA --
TURNOVER  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 06:14

05:58 0-11 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBONS,LANI(in the paint)
FOUL  by ASH,DANNY 05:56

05:56 0-12 H 12 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI
TURNOVER  by WALKER,STACEY 05:50

05:48 STEAL  by THU,KELSIE
FOUL  by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 05:41

05:41 0-13 H 13 GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE
05:41 MISS FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:35 MISS 3PTR by THU,KELSIE

-- REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
05:14 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JULIA

STEAL  by WALKER,STACEY 05:13
05:02 FOUL  by TINDLE,LISA

MISS FT by STEWART,CARMEN 05:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEWART,CARMEN 05:02 1-13 H 12

05:00 1-15 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BUNA,ROBYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GERWING,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 04:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,LANI

04:33 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LEANE --

04:18 FOUL  by TINDLE,LISA
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 04:17

04:14 STEAL  by GIBBONS,LANI
FOUL  by STEWART,CARMEN 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by GERWING,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:58 1-16 H 15 GOOD FT by GERWING,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,CARMEN 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BUNA,ROBYN
03:38 MISS LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,STACEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:32 3-16 H 13
ASSIST  by WALKER,STACEY --

03:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:56 MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,LANI

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
02:46 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,LANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 02:40

02:40 MISS FT by GERWING,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:40 3-17 H 14 GOOD FT by GERWING,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by LOIRE,MALLORY 02:25

02:22 STEAL  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
02:12 MISS JUMPER by GERWING,COURTNEY

BLOCK  by STEWART,CARMEN 02:12
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

02:05 MISS JUMPER by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 01:53

01:47 MISS 3PTR by BOOGAARD,LAURA
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

GOOD 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 01:23 6-17 H 11
01:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,MERYL 01:13
REBOUND OFF by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LEANE 01:13
REBOUND OFF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --

00:43 FOUL  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
FOUL  by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 00:29

00:25 6-18 H 12 GOOD FT by BOOGAARD,LAURA
00:25 MISS FT by BOOGAARD,LAURA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:14 6-20 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HUTZLER,MATTEKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JULIA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
MISS LAYUP by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA --
MISS LAYUP by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 09:40

09:40 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:33 FOUL  by WEIGL,LAURELLE
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LEANE 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:33 MISS 3PTR by THU,KELSIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 09:23
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,MERYL --
MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAUGHLIN,BREA
08:46 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA



-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,COURTNEY
08:40 MISS LAYUP by MCLAUGHLIN,BREA

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LEANE --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 08:34 9-20 H 11
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,LEANE 08:20

08:20 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:20 9-21 H 12 GOOD FT by WILSON,JULIA
08:15 FOUL  by THU,KELSIE
07:53 FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,BREA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:49
07:39 FOUL  by THU,KELSIE

GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 07:38 10-21 H 11
GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 07:38 11-21 H 10
GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 07:38 12-21 H 9

07:21 12-23 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by GERWING,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,LANI

TURNOVER  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 07:12
07:11 STEAL  by GIBBONS,LANI
07:06 MISS LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LEANE --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:46 MISS JUMPER by GERWING,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIA
06:40 12-25 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,BREA
MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 06:19
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LEANE --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,LEANE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,LANI
FOUL  by WALKER,STACEY 06:04

06:04 MISS FT by GIBBONS,LANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:04 12-26 H 14 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI
MISS LAYUP by KIVELA,SHALYN 05:41

05:41 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by KIVELA,SHALYN --
MISS LAYUP by KIVELA,SHALYN 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by KIVELA,SHALYN --
TURNOVER  by KIVELA,SHALYN 05:25

05:20 MISS LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STEWART,CARMEN 05:10

05:08 STEAL  by GIBBONS,LANI
04:56 MISS LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARMEN --
FOUL  by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 04:39
TURNOVER  by WISHIRA,ASHLEY 04:39

04:36 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,LANI

TURNOVER  by ASH,DANNY 04:28
04:23 STEAL  by WILSON,JULIA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
04:18 TURNOVER  by WEIGL,LAURELLE

STEAL  by WALKER,STACEY 04:16
04:11 FOUL  by GERWING,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 04:11 13-28 H 15
MISS FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA



04:05 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,LANI
FOUL  by STEWART,CARMEN 03:51
TURNOVER  by STEWART,CARMEN 03:51

03:40 MISS 3PTR by BOOGAARD,LAURA
-- REBOUND DEF by WEIGL,LAURELLE

03:27 MISS JUMPER by GERWING,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by GERWING,COURTNEY

FOUL  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 03:16
03:16 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI
03:16 13-30 H 17 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI

MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 02:54
REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,REBECCA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:28 MISS 3PTR by BOOGAARD,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by ASH,DANNY --
TURNOVER  by ASH,DANNY 02:20

02:04 MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,LANI
-- REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE

01:59 13-32 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
01:44 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,LANI

STEAL  by ASH,DANNY 01:42
TURNOVER  by ASH,DANNY 01:39

01:37 STEAL  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
01:31 13-34 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,LANI
MISS LAYUP by ASH,DANNY 01:19

01:19 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JORDAN,MERYL 01:06
FOUL  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:53 MISS FT by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JULIA

00:53 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:50 15-34 H 19

00:28 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,LANI
REBOUND DEF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 00:20

00:20 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 00:14 17-34 H 17

00:00 17-37 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBONS,LANI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 09:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,LANI
09:43 17-40 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by GIBBONS,LANI

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,STACEY 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TINDLE,LISA

09:01 MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE
REBOUND DEF by ASH,DANNY --

08:31 FOUL  by THU,KELSIE
GOOD JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 08:14 19-40 H 21



ASSIST  by ASH,DANNY --
08:03 MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE

REBOUND DEF by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA --
GOOD 3PTR by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 07:48 22-40 H 18
ASSIST  by ASH,DANNY --

07:37 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA
REBOUND DEF by ASH,DANNY --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,STACEY 07:26

07:15 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by ASH,DANNY --
MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:51 22-42 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,LANI
MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 06:38
REBOUND OFF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,LEANE 06:30

06:19 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:45 MISS 3PTR by BUNA,ROBYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 05:30

05:21 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARMEN --
MISS 3PTR by KIVELA,SHALYN 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TINDLE,LISA
04:49 TURNOVER  by TINDLE,LISA

STEAL  by STEWART,CARMEN 04:47
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 04:45 25-42 H 17
ASSIST  by KIVELA,SHALYN --
FOUL  by WALKER,STACEY 04:26

04:22 25-44 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by TINDLE,LISA

MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,MERYL 04:02
04:02 BLOCK  by WILSON,JULIA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STEWART,CARMEN 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA
03:51 TURNOVER  by TINDLE,LISA

MISS JUMPER by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA

03:16 25-46 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by GERWING,COURTNEY(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by BUNA,ROBYN
03:00 FOUL  by GERWING,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 03:00 26-46 H 20
MISS FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 03:00
REBOUND OFF by KIVELA,SHALYN --

02:49 FOUL  by THU,KELSIE
GOOD FT by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 02:49 27-46 H 19
GOOD FT by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 02:49 28-46 H 18

02:33 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOGAARD,LAURA
02:08 MISS JUMPER by TINDLE,LISA

-- REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
02:03 MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE

BLOCK  by JORDAN,MERYL 02:03
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,REBECCA --



MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 01:57
REBOUND OFF by KIVELA,SHALYN --
MISS LAYUP by KIVELA,SHALYN 01:53
REBOUND OFF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --

01:49 FOUL  by TINDLE,LISA
GOOD FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 01:49 29-46 H 17
MISS FT by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by LOIRE,MALLORY 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
FOUL  by ASH,DANNY 01:35
FOUL  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 01:30

01:29 TURNOVER  by TINDLE,LISA
TURNOVER  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 01:15

01:14 STEAL  by BOOGAARD,LAURA
01:00 MISS 3PTR by BOOGAARD,LAURA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MERYL --
GOOD JUMPER by LOIRE,MALLORY 00:51 31-46 H 15

00:38 TURNOVER  by THU,KELSIE
MISS JUMPER by ASH,DANNY 00:26
REBOUND OFF by ASH,DANNY --
MISS JUMPER by ASH,DANNY 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:18 MISS 3PTR by BUNA,ROBYN

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MERYL --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Simon Fraser
09:56 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARMEN --
09:40 FOUL  by BUNA,ROBYN

MISS FT by WALKER,STACEY 09:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 09:40 32-46 H 14

09:20 MISS JUMPER by BUNA,ROBYN
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

09:15 32-48 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HUTZLER,MATTEKE(in the paint)
08:55 FOUL  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 08:55 33-48 H 15
GOOD FT by WALKER,STACEY 08:55 34-48 H 14

08:48 34-51 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BUNA,ROBYN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JULIA

08:24 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JULIA
08:20 FOUL  by BUNA,ROBYN

MISS JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,LANI

08:03 MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,LANI
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MERYL --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,STACEY 07:56

07:56 BLOCK  by GIBBONS,LANI
REBOUND OFF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 07:40 36-51 H 15

07:40 MISS LAYUP by HUTZLER,MATTEKE
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARMEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 07:32 39-51 H 12
ASSIST  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
FOUL  by WALKER,STACEY 07:20
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:20



07:20 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI
07:20 39-53 H 14 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,CARMEN 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BUNA,ROBYN

07:08 TURNOVER  by TINDLE,LISA
MISS 3PTR by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TINDLE,LISA
06:22 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA

REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,MERYL --
06:19 FOUL  by GERWING,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,STACEY 06:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:59 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GERWING,COURTNEY

05:44 FOUL  by GERWING,COURTNEY
MISS FT by JORDAN,MERYL 05:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JORDAN,MERYL 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TINDLE,LISA
05:40 39-56 H 17 GOOD FT by WILSON,JULIA
05:40 MISS FT by WILSON,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 05:32 41-56 H 15

05:16 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 05:12 44-56 H 12

04:53 MISS LAYUP by BOOGAARD,LAURA
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,CARMEN --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LEANE 04:42 46-56 H 10
ASSIST  by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE --
FOUL  by STEWART,CARMEN 04:27

04:14 TURNOVER  by WEIGL,LAURELLE
STEAL  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 04:08
TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 04:06

03:55 MISS LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

03:50 46-59 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOOGAARD,LAURA
-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,LANI

MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,LANI
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,LEANE 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 46-60 H 14 GOOD FT by WEIGL,LAURELLE
MISS 3PTR by ASH,DANNY 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOGAARD,LAURA
02:14 TURNOVER  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

STEAL  by WALKER,STACEY 02:12
02:01 FOUL  by HUTZLER,MATTEKE

MISS FT by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 02:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,REBECCA 02:01 47-60 H 13

02:00 47-62 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by WEIGL,LAURELLE
-- ASSIST  by TINDLE,LISA

TURNOVER  by JORDAN,MERYL 01:53
01:41 47-63 H 16 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI
01:41 47-64 H 17 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,LANI

FOUL  by JORDAN,MERYL 01:29
TURNOVER  by KRALOVCOVA,MAJA 01:25

01:24 STEAL  by GIBBONS,LANI
01:21 MISS LAYUP by GIBBONS,LANI



-- REBOUND OFF by WEIGL,LAURELLE
01:17 47-66 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by WEIGL,LAURELLE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GHEYSSEN,GABRIELLE(in the paint) 00:54 49-66 H 17
00:44 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:29 MISS 3PTR by TINDLE,LISA

BLOCK  by JORDAN,MERYL 00:29
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,MERYL 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


